PRINTED: 11/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		435134	B. WING		11/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	00		
F 658 SS=D	with 42 CFR Part 48: for Long Term Care for Long Term Care for 11/1/22 through 11/3. Society - St. Martin V compliance with the F658, F692, and F81 Services Provided M CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) \$483.21(b)(3) Complime Services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *One of one sampled order (PO) for daily with the pounds (Ibs.) in a been followed. *One of one sampled weight monitoring hap parameters and physistaff. Findings include: 1. Observation and in a.m. and on 11/2/22 and his spouse reveal *He was admitted on following treatment for (CHF). *They had not known.	fillage was found not in following requirements: 2. eet Professional Standards (i) rehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, imprehensive care plan, standards of quality. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, reprovider failed to ensure: I resident's (45) physician regist monitoring and of weight gains greater than a 48-hour timeframe had I resident's (36) PO for d been clarified for weight sician notification by nursing out the review on 11/1/22 at 10:30 at 3:20 p.m. with resident 45	F 65	Only fluid restriction residen affected by this deficiency. The fluid restriction resident their care plan, kardex, and information in the EMR upda follow their weights and to c their daily weights that was by physician orders on 11-1 Re-education on the policy for daily weights and physician notification was completed on 11-21-22. This facility will for the policy related to daily we and physician notification. The weights will be completed by nursing staff each morning. It management will check to each that the weight was obtained that the physician order of notification is in compliance, weights will be care planned attached to the kardex so all are aware. All documentation be completed by the nursing to ensure that the facility is it compliance daily.	s had ated to larify set out 8-22. for on llow eights he y the Nursing nsure d and I staff n will g staff n	

SU DUM UIL

Kyle Richards

Senior Director

11/22/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete OV 2 2 2022

Facility ID: 0132

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 20

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (x3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	ECONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435134	B. WING		11/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 658	Review of resident his diagnoses incluobstructive pulmonadisease, ischemic carteriosclerotic hea Review of resident Report revealed: *The following POs-"Weights and Vital peripheral edema, dailyCall CHF Clinic progain greater than two ver admission wei Review of resident Weights and Vitals *Daily weights had 9/30/22, 10/10/22, 10/22/22, 10/23/22 11/1/22. *Weight gains of grow timeframe were do-10/1/22 (144 lbs) and for 7.8 lbs10/4/22 (148.6 lbs gain of 2.2 lbs10/15/22 (150.3 lb gain of 2.1 lbsNo weight had be-10/19/22 (152.4 lb gain of 2.6 lbs Review of resident	tion or weight monitoring had relating to his CHF diagnosis. 45's medical record revealed ded: heart failure, chronic ary disease, Parkinson's cardiomyopathy, and	F 658	The Director of nursing or will audit daily weights to a they are in compliance. The will consist of auditing the with daily weights weekly weeks, then every other witimes, and finally once a raditimes to ensure compliated The Director of nursing or will report the audit finding QAPI committee on a more basis for follow up. The QAPI committee will audit results and if necessary recommendation for improvement. Monitoring will be reported by the direct of the committee and continued less than 2 months of more monitoring that demonstrated sustained compliance the determined by the committee the determined the determine	ensure ne audit residents for three veek for 3 nonth for nce. designee gs to the nthly review the sary make results ector of e QAPI for no nthly ates n as

CENTER	S FUR WEDICARE &	VILDICAID SLIVVICES	The state of the s					
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435134	B. WING		 i	11/	03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		48	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B25 JERICHO WAY APID CITY, SD 57702			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Interview on 11/3/22 a nurse J regarding res revealed: *His weights were exp by a licensed nurse. *She used his previous to the current day's we changes that might reshe had not monitore the physician's order, Interview and review the 9/28/22 through 1 Summary report for renursing B revealed: *There were 10 days documented per the Fathere were four time greater than two lbs in without documentation called the CHF Clinic *His weight had not bout should have been that had been the renursing staff. 2. Observation and in p.m. with resident 36 *Was alert, hard of he understand and answ *Denied any concerns to talk long because for the staff of the saketball shorts, and	and been called regarding red to above. at 1:45 p.m. with registered ident 45's weight monitoring beeted to be recorded daily as day's weight to compare eight to identify weight equire physician notification. Each his weight according to but should have been. and 11/3/22 at 4:40 p.m. of 1/2/22 Weights and Vitals esident 45 with director of this weight had not been as he had weight gains a 48-hour timeframe in to support a nurse had provider/practitioner. Been monitored per the PO, as ponsibility of the licensed terview on 11/1/22 at 3:47 revealed he: earing, and able to eer simple questions. It is and stated he did not want the was going to an activity. Elchair and wearing a shirt,	F	658				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY IMPLETED
		435134	B. WING			11/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	thighs. -There was a modera lower legs from his fe *Became short of bre surveyor causing him Review of resident 3 the diagnoses of: germurmur, bradycardia fibrillation, hypertens hypo-osmolality (low nutrients) and hypon abnormal weight loss behavioral disturban disorder, and anxiety Review of resident 3 included: *A 9/24/20 order, "Dalegs-UNTIL stabilizer monitoring." *A 3/4/22 order, "Thi stockings ON in AM; the morning and bed *A 1/10/22 order, "La one time a day every Friday for diuretic re Review of resident 3 revealed: *"Focus:" -"The resident has p E/B [as evidenced b *"Goal:" -"Resident will rema symptoms] of fluid o as evidenced by no	et extending to his upper ate amount of edema to both eet to above his knees. eath while talking with this in to pause for air. 6's medical record included ineralized edema, cardiac in, atrial flutter, persistent atrial ion, endocarditis, electrolytes, protien, and atremia (low blood sodium), is, vascular dementia with ce, major depressive or disorder. 6's Order Summary Report eatly weights-edema to lower	F 68	58		

PRINTED: 11/17/2022 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (Y3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	RIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLET	COMPLETED	
		435134	B. WING		11/03/	2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI; TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE CO E APPROPRIATE	(X5) OMPLETION DATE	
F 658	There were no normand when to notify the *"Interventions:" -"Weigh: daily" -"SUPPORT STOCKI AM and HS-requires a Review of resident 36 Daily Weights and Vit *Daily weights had no days: 9/4, 9/5, 9/6, 9/10/15, and 10/16/22. *His weights had fluct 183.6 on 9/21/22 and -This was a 12.4 pour month's time. Review of resident 36 from 9/2/22 through 1 no documentation the of his weight fluctuation his normal weight limi Interview on 11/3/22 a practical nurse's (LPN resident 36's daily we *They had been unab weight or his edema t *There had been no conthe providerLPN H stated she wo resident's weight and was a weight gain. *They were unable to notified about clarifying Interview on 11/3/22 a regarding resident 36's daily we resident's weight and was a weight gain.	and limits of weight identified a doctor of weight gains. NGS: Apply and/or remove assistance from staff" I's 9/2/22 through 11/2/22 als Summary revealed: the been recorded on nine 11, 10/8, 10/12, 10/14, uated between a low of a high of 196.0 on 11/2/22 and weight gain in two I's nursing progress notes 1/2/22 revealed there was provider had been notified ons or to seek clarification of the seek clarify if it was his not and it is not a larification on when to notify and normally monitor a notify the provider had been recall if a provider had been	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					SURVEY LETED	
		435134	B. WING_	B. WING		3/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY - ST	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 F 692 SS=D	provider to get guidel -"There should be a v provider." *"We need to stream! 3. Review of the revise Physician/Practitione *Purpose: "To provide the timely and accura physician/practitioner Review of the revise Change policy reveal *Policy: "A facility mu resident, consult with notify, consistent with resident representatir -"3. A need to alter to to discontinue or cha treatment or to comm treatment." Refer to F692. Nutrition/Hydration S CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1) §483.25(g) Assisted	ines on weight limits. veight parameter set by the ine a better process." sed 12/02/21 r Orders policy revealed: e a procedure that facilitates ste processing of r orders." d 4/26/22 Notification of ed: st immediately inform the the resident's physician and in his or her authority, the eve(s) when there is:" eatment significantly-a need inge an existing form of hence a new form of tatus Maintenance -(3) nutrition and hydration.	F 6	Only fluid restriction residents hat potential to be affected by this de One resident was taken off of the restrictions per family conversation order 11-4-22. The second resident	ficiency. ir fluid on and MD ent had his	11/21/22
	both percutaneous e percutaneous endos enteral fluids). Base comprehensive asse ensure that a resider §483.25(g)(1) Mainta of nutritional status, desirable body weigh	ssment, the facility must		fluid restrictions re-evaluated and appropriate measures are in place Re-education on the policy for fluid restrictions was completed on 11. The facility will follow the policy of fluid restrictions. Notification to the department and disbursement of fluids over the day will be determed the dietary and nursing department restrictions will be care planned attached to the kardex so all staff aware of the fluid restrictions.	I all se. iid -21-22. elated to se dietary which sined by ent. Fluid	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435134	B. WING		11/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 692	demonstrates that thi preferences indicate §483.25(g)(2) Is offer maintain proper hydrology and provider orders a the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *Implement a process accounting of daily flus sampled residents (4 ordered fluid restriction *Ensure two of two states accounting of daily flus sampled residents (4 ordered fluid restriction *Ensure two of two states accounting of daily flus sampled residents (4 ordered fluid restriction *Ensure two of two states accounting of daily flus sampled residents (4 ordered fluid restriction *Ensure two of two states accounting of daily flus sampled resident and individualized needs. Findings include: 1. Observation and in a.m. with resident 45 *He was admitted on following treatment for (CHF). *They had not known such as restricting his being implemented resident dining room revision and in the state of the state	is is not possible or resident otherwise; red sufficient fluid intake to ation and health; red a therapeutic diet when problem and the health care rapeutic diet. This not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, reprovider failed to: Is that ensured an accurate uid intake for two of two 5 and 36) with physician ons. ampled residents' (45 and revised to reflect a fluid dinterventions to meet their or congestive heart failure at any specific interventions is daily fluid intake were related to that diagnosis.	F 692	All documentation will be completed nursing staff to ensure that we are withe fluid restriction daily. The Director of Nursing or designed audit fluid restrictions to ensure the compliance. The audit will consist of auditing the residents with fluid rest weekly for three weeks, then every week for 3 times, and finally once a for 3 times to ensure compliance. The Director of nursing or her designed report the audit findings to the QAP committee on a monthly basis for form the QAPI committee will review the results and if necessary make any recommendation for improvement. Monitoring results will be reported be director of nursing or her designed to QAPI committee and continued for than 2 months of monthly monitorind demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	within will y are in f rictions other month nee will llow up. audit y the o the no less g that

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		435134	B. WING		11	/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702		103:2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE 'HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	*On 11/3/22 he had to chocolate supplement and a covered bever him. Observation on 11/2/45 in his room revea *There were three comil each) on his over (240 ml), and another (360 ml) on his night. Review of resident 4 his diagnoses included obstructive pulmonal disease, ischemic coarteriosclerotic heart. Review of resident 4 Report revealed: *A physician order directriction. 480 ml/minursing every shift for *No orders for the use. Review of resident 4 Record that included between 10/18/22 at *A daily fluid intake entity. Resident 45 had exintake on one day (10/24/22 revealed: *An incorrect goal resident 4 to choose the sident 45 had exintake on one day (10/24/22 revealed: *An incorrect goal resident 4 to choose the sident	wo cartons (240 ml each) of ht, a cup (240 ml) of water, age mug (360 ml) in front of water, age mug (360 ml) in front of water end of table, one bottled water end covered beverage mug stand. 5's medical record revealed ed: heart failure, chronic ry disease, Parkinson's ardiomyopathy, and edisease. 5's 11/2/22 Order Summary ated 10/18/22: "2000 ml fluid eal for dietary, 560 ml/day for or CHF." se of a diuretic medication. 5's October 2022 Treatment didaily fluid intake amounts and 10/31/22 revealed: entry for the day shift and a ry for the night shift. ceeded his 2000 ml fluid (0/28/22) during that	F	692		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		435134	B. WING _		1	1/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702	***	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	*Interventions included during resident intera of adequate nutritional progress or efforts. O symptoms] of dehydramouth, changes in me Report to nurse." *There was not a goal-His risk for potential heart related diagnos. The amount of his daffluids were expected the day, and who was those fluids per physical motification of pre-detilicensed nursing stafficial heart related diagnosis. Interview on 11/2/22 physicial stockings to be placed day and removed at rediagnosis. Interview on 11/2/22 a service assistant K refluid restrictions reveal teach day food service updated Diet Type Refluid restrictions reveal and their specific fluid *Resident 45 had not 11/2/22 Diet Type Refluids, including suppliamount food service in per the Diet Type Refluids including suppliamount food service in per the Diet Type Refluids including suppliamount food service in per the Diet Type Refluids including suppliamount food service in per the Diet Type Refluids including suppliamount food service in per the Diet Type Refluids including suppliamount food service in per the Diet Type Refluids including suppliamount food service in per the Diet Type Refluids in the Type	ad: "Offer drinks of choice ctions. Explain importance al intake. Praise resident's beserve for s/s [signs and ation: sunken eyes, dry ental status, fever, etc. I or interventions related to: fluid overload related to his es. aily fluid restrictions, how his to be allocated throughout is responsible for providing cian order. ent, and physician ermined weight increases by per physician order. an order for compression d on resident 45 during the hight related to his CHF at 7:50 a.m. with lead food garding residents requiring aled: es was provided an eport. ent with a fluid restriction I restriction order. fluid restrictions listed on the cort. es staff would have provided ements, according to the mad been ordered to provide ord. ted the total amounts of esidents with fluid of each meal.	F6	Facility ID: 0132	If continuation sh	eet Page 9 of 20

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED			
		435134	, B. WING		11/03/2022			
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - ST MARTIN VILLAGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION			
F 692	Interview on 11/3/2 with food and nutrice revealed she: *Was notified of die fluid restrictions by when a new diet w *Posted that e-mai staff to see, update Diet Type Report to *Had not known rephysician order for -Knew he had a fluwas stopped, but it *Had not notified for was restartedThat was her resp *Confirmed resider restrictions had no staff. Interviews on 11/2 nurse assistant (Cp.m. with CNA Mr *Resident 45 had it *He was offered fluafternoon and eve what he received a medications. Interview on 11/3/2 nurse J regarding *She thought he was stichecking his currer *CNAs were not at to residents on flui-That was the resp	2 at 10:45 a.m. and 1:15 p.m. tion supervisor (FNS) C etary order changes including e-mail from nursing services as ordered. In the kitchen for food service ed and redistributed the daily be each dining room. Sident 45 had a current fluid restriction in the past that the had been restarted. Sood service staff that restriction ensibility. In the kitchen for food service ed and redistributed the daily be each dining room. Sident 45 had a current fluid restriction in the past that the had been restarted. Sood service staff that restriction ensibility. In the kitchen for food service that the deen followed by food service that the been followed the been discontinued. In the kitchen for food service that the been discontinued. In the kitchen for food service that the deen followed by food service that the been discontinued. In the kitchen for food service that the daily of the past that the past	F 69					

PRINTED: 11/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		435134	B. WING _			11/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY -	ST MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	or communicate the *She referred to the staff were suppose meal (480 ml) and fluid intake total wh consumed that am *His daily fluid cons accounted for and not been followed. Interview on 11/3/2 nursing (DON) B re *Resident 45's care reflect his current prestrictions or any ir related to that prob -It was the responsteam members car conferences and w occurred to review needed. *The GSS #195 for -That form required nursing staff and for regarding decisions have provided resident and monitoring of h *The current proce those things. 2. Observation and p.m. with resident (3) *Was alert, hard of understand and an *Denied any conce to talk long because	tes, but they did not document at information to nursing staff. a amount of fluid food service to give resident 45 at each used that number in her daily mether she knew if he had bount or not. Sumption was not accurately his fluid restriction order had 2 at 5:20 p.m. with director of evealed: a plan had not been revised to obysician ordered fluid ndividualized approaches lem. Sibility of all interdisciplinary e plans during care henever new physician orders and revise those plans as If was not currently used. It communication between and nutrition services about when and who would dent 45's fluids, completion his daily fluid intake. See had failed to accomplish I interview on 11/1/22 at 3:47 36 revealed he: hearing, and able to swer simple questions. I interview on a stated he did not want to he was going to an activity. I neelchair and wearing a shirt,	Fé	692		

Facility ID: 0132

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD!	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED	
		435134	B. WNG_		11/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4826 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 692	*Had white bilateral oboth legs that went frupper thighs. *Had a moderate am legs from his feet to a *Became short of bre surveyor causing him *Had not known if he restricted fluids. Review of resident 3 diagnoses of: general murmur, bradycardia fibrillation, hypertens hypo-osmolality (low nutrients) and hypon abnormal weight loss behavioral disturbandisorder, and anxiety Review of resident 3 included: *A 4/6/22 order, "fluid 1)*Dietary* 240 ml/m 480 ml/day every da *A 7/28/22 order, "Ba [certified nurse pract for: "Fluid restriction edema." *A 9/24/20 order, "Da legs-UNTIL stabilizer monitoring." *A 3/4/22 order, "Thi stockings ON in AM; the morning and bed *A 1/10/22 order for one time a day every	compression stockings on from his feet extending to his fount of edema to both lower above his knees. Eath while talking with this in to pause for air. It was on any type of the first above his knees on any type of the first action, endocarditis, a trial flutter, persistent atrial atremia (low blood sodium), and atre	F	392	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONST	RUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
		435134	B. WING			11/0	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		4825 JER	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RICHO WAY CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Review of resident 36 revealed: *"Focus:" -"The resident has poor E/B [as evidenced by "Goal:" -"Resident will remain symptoms] of fluid on as evidenced by no poor [within normal limits] *"Interventions:" -"Weigh: daily" -"SUPPORT STOCK AM and HS-requires *There were no fluid monitoring listed on how the state of th	of strevised 10/6/22 care plan of tential fluid volume overload of generalized edema." In free of s/s [signs and rerload through review date, of sitting edema, weight WNL as prescribed by doctor." INGS: Apply and/or remove assistance from staff" restrictions or fluid intake his care plan. at 1:20 p.m. with lead food evealed she: It as lead food service ths. In an entify resident 36 as having how many ml's daily fluid receive. In eceive three ounces of juice, and four ounces of juice, and four ounces of the was not good with learning. It is of having any training on the reference on the service of the used as reference on	F	692			
OPM CMS. 254	37(02-99) Previous Versions Oh	solete Event ID: Y80	H11	Facility ID:	U132 If CO	munuauon snee	t Page 13 of 20

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435134	B. WING			11/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	-The final sheet state juice all meals." *Agreed the laminate amounts of the fluids resident 36. Interview on 11/3/22 revealed: *She had resident 36 ml/day [milliliter per c-Had not been aware fluid restriction. *It was her responsible restrictions and exact the resident care pla *Resident 36 was to coffee and four ounce ml). *She tried to make reas possible for the starbilite 1 cup of coffee *"Fluid amounts needstaff." *Confirmed the fluid by herself and staff vide. Interview on 11/3/22 regarding resident 36 "His fluid restrictions nurse on the resident record. *The certified nurse adocumented fluid into chartingThe totals were browere no daily totalsThe nurse would the	ad, "Regular diet, coffee, and sheets did not state the that were to be provided to at 2:30 p.m. with FNS C is listed as being on an 1,800 day] fluid restriction. In the was on a 1,200 ml/day willity to ensure fluid amounts were listed in m. The receive eight ounces of the es of juice per meal (360 deference material as simple aff.	F	692			

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF C		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		435134	B. WING_			11/	03/2022
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER ARITAN SOCIETY - ST	MARTIN VILLAGE		48	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 JERICHO WAY APID CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Footbook by the state of the st	provided fluids in their given at meals. Review of resident 36 November 2022 treatrevealed: Fluid restrictions were not a series with a yes or not the day. Review of resident 36 November 2022 treatrevealed: Fluid restrictions were not a series with a yes or not the day. Review of resident 36 Novemented in the CN here were not ally to be an any fluid intakes on the containing fluid on his the beverage containing fluid on his the beverage containing resident 36 Novementer to document the were being consumed the were being consumed to the containing fluid mair the approaches may	g followed. d restriction were not rooms beyond what was 's October through ment administration record e acknowledged by the checkmark in a box. mented fluid intake totals for 's 14-day fluid intakes JA's task charting revealed tals and no documentation utside of meals. '2 at 2:12 p.m. with LPN H revealed: nl) beverage containers night stand. mers were not supposed to at 4:37 p.m. with DON B s fluid restrictions revealed nursing and kitchen staff actual fluid amounts that l. ed 5/26/22 Residents at Fluid Maintenance policy bod and nutrition], dietician, the problem/goal for itenance in the care plan.	F6	692			

PRINTED: 11/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	
		435134	B. WING			11/0	3/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		48	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 325 JERICHO WAY APID CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	discipline will adjust to meet goals." *Reference to an Ins a Fluid Restriction W Samaritan Society] #-"Use: Recommende with a fluid restrictior-"Purpose: To facilita nursing and food and planning how to provorder for a resident." *The Fluid Restrictio included two section services and one for -A table for each ser types and amounts of mealtimes, during m between meals as w daily fluids that could the resident's fluid re-A place for each set their signature, and fluid intakes for a resident."	nutrition services, or other the plan of care as necessary truction Sheet for completing forksheet (GSS [Good £195): Ed when there is a diet order in." In the communication between it do nutrition services when wide a fluid-restricted diet In Worksheet (GSS #195) is: one for food and nutrition nursing services. In wide area to document the off fluids provided at edication passes, and it ell as the total amount of it not be exceeded based on estriction order. In respective daily total		812		pe .	11/21/22
	S483.60(i) Food safe The facility must - S483.60(i)(1) - Procu approved or conside state or local authori (i) This may include from local producers and local laws or res	ety requirements. ure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal, ties. food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State			affected by this deficiency. All dietary staff have been educate cleaning procedures for the kitcher included how to clean all areas, ins all areas to clean, and when to clea what to clean during the scheduled. The entire kitchen was deep clean the dietary department on 11-2-22 gas stoves, the ovens, and ice disk were all thoroughly cleaned by the staff to ensure proper sanitary confor the kitchen. There is a new cleas schedule that was implemented for kitchen that have elements of deep cleaning on a weekly basis and on	ns. This specting an and I times. ed by The pensers dietary ditions aning r the	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435134	B. WING		11/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 812	facilities from using progardens, subject to consume and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming foods §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accordant standards for food set andards for food set andards for food set andards for food set and policy review, the kitchen cleanliness where the facility's north and the facility is north and the main kitchen on 19:30 a.m. with food and C revealed: The main kitchen proproviding meals to the assisted living, and loud in the facility is north and the food and the facility is north and the food entire inside bottom, with the gas stove cast in coated in dried grease.	roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. It is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and note with professional roice safety. It is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, a provider failed to ensure as maintained for: then, located in a separate term care facility. It is not met as evidenced It is not met as evidenced It is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, a provider failed to ensure as maintained for: then, located in a separate term care facility. It is not met as evidenced It is not met as evidenced It is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, a provider failed to ensure as maintained for: then, located in a separate term care facility. It is not met as evidenced It is not met	F 812	a continuous basis for all kitchen a The certified dietary manager or he designee will conduct audits on the cleanliness of the kitchen areas ind the stoves, ovens, and ice dispens machine. In addition, the dietary mor her designee will conduct audits rest of the kitchen to ensure clean all areas of the kitchen in the facilit Audits will be conducted once a was weeks, every other week x 3 time once a month x 3 months. The dietary manager or her design report to the QAPI committee on a bases the results for the cleanlines kitchen including those areas need specific attention of the gas stoves and ice dispensing machine. The will be reported by the dietary man the QAPI committee and if necessary recommendations for improver will be continued for no less than 2 of monthly monitoring that demons sustained compliance then as determined to the committee.	er e cluding ing anager on the iness of y. eek for es, and ee will monthly s of the ing , ovens, results ager for ary makement. It months trates
ORM CMS-256	food particles. 7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID; Y8OH1	1 Fa	acility ID: 0132 If contir	uation sheet Page 17 of 20

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		STRUCTION		COMPLETED
		435134	B. WNG_				11/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		4825 JE	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ERICHO WAY CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	checklist that staff we 2. Initial walk through the serving kitchen of FNS C revealed: *The holding pans we rolling carts and place tablesThese tables would adjacent dining room service. *The gas stove in this eggsObserved the stove' were coated in dried blackened food partic *The stove was on a staff were to follow at Further observation a 9:35 a.m. of the north with FNS C revealed *The ice dispenser h crusty build-up, reser one of the two ice dis *This same white cru along the back splas is placed into cups. *Maintenance was to machines once a mo Interview on 11/2/22 maintenance worker *They had a once mo to flush all ice machin the machines and dis *He thought the kitch	were on a daily cleaning are to follow and initial. I observation and interview of an 11/1/22 at 9:30 a.m. with ould be removed from the ed into two separate steam then be pushed into the two serving areas for meal as kitchen was used only to fry seast iron cooking grates grease and burned on cles. I daily cleaning checklist that and initial. I and interview on 11/1/22 at an indining room serving area in ad a large amount of white ambling lime scale, around spensing outlets. I sisty build-up was also noted the of the dispenser where ice on clean and de-scale the ice on the conthil of the maintenance schedule ones and internal cleaning of	F	812			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1.	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DA CO	
		435134	B. WING_		11/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 812	scale on the exterior Further interview on FNS C confirmed: *The oven and stove coated with dried foo *The expectation was the ovens and stoves basis. *The main kitchen ov sprayed and cleaned -They were gas oven after seven p.m. -There was no kitche p.m. to perform the o *Kitchen staff had cle was having difficulty tasks. -"They are signing this is not getting done. -She had depended of following up on the coates. -"Staff had let it fall on never picked it back of the ice dispensers in -"Maintenance had all the ice dispensers in -"Maintenance should all inside and outside dispensers as chemicals to coate the inside and strong chemicals to coate the inside and not wanted strong chemicals to coate the inside and not strong chemicals the inside and not strong chemicals th	sty build-up resembling lime of the north ice dispenser. 11/2/22 at 3:15 p.m. with grates in both kitchens were d and grease. Is for all surfaces, including to the cleaned on a weekly sens were supposed to be weekly on Sunday. Is and were shut off daily surfaces, but she getting staff to complete the setting staff to complete the setting staff to complete the setting staff to depend on the cleaning staff when staffing was low and up. That will change." Ways cleaned the exterior of the past. If when staffing was low and up. That will change." Ways cleaned the exterior of the past. If we responsible for cleaning of ice machines and cals are used." her kitchen staff to be using clean the exterior of the ice of were working with food.	F	312	

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		MPLETED
		435134	B. WING_		1	1/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY - ST	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	October 2022 cleanin *All a.m., p.m., and p schedules were comp -The logs had contain "All equipment used- fryer, ect". Review of the provide schedule-Food and N *"Cleaning schedule" -"1. The director of for (DFN), senior living of to post written daily, v assignments in the ki -"5. The DFN, food a senior living dining di or person in charge is employees to ensure completed in a satisfi *The policy had listed cleaned but had not is grates. Review of the provide Machines Use and M Nutrition Services" re	rider's August through and logs revealed: rep cook, daily cleaning obleted and initialed by staff. and a check-off item stating cleaned and sanitized-grill, er's 2/15/22 policy "Cleaning dutrition Services" revealed: and nutrition services lining director or designee is weekly and monthly cleaning ditchen areas." and nutrition supervisor, rector, senior living manager is responsible for monitoring at that cleaning duties are actory and timely manner." and multiple items to be included ovens or stove er's 3/28/22 policy "Ice laintenance-Food and evealed it had not stated as to perform external ice	F	312		

PRINTED: 11/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMP NO 0038 0301

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			$\overline{}$	0. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435134	B. WING _		11/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4825 JERICHO WAY RAPID CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments A recertification surve CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities,	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, iness, requirements for Long was conducted from 11/1/22 d Samaritan Society - St.	EO			
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Kyle Richard	is			Senior Director	ihat	11/22/2022
Any deficiency	statement ending with an a	isterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the in	stitution may	be excused from correcting providing it is determined to homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90	days	

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

NOV 2 2 2022 program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: Y8OH11

SD DOH-OLC

Facility ID: 0132

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 11/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION 1 - SERENITY PLACE	(X3) DATE COMPI	SURVEY LETED
		435134	B. WING_			11/0	01/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MARTIN VILLAGE		48	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 825 JERICHO WAY APID CITY, SD 57702		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ζ.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond Samaritan Society - Soci	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care lucted on 11/1/22. Good St. Martin Village was found in 42 CFR 483.90 (a) Term Care Facilities. If the requirements of the label health care occupancies ficiency identified at K355 in provider's commitment to	K	0000			
K 355 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguis Portable fire extinguis inspected, and mainta NFPA 10, Standard for Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to perform monextinguishers in accommonthly checked fire place north boiler room oboiler room, the kitch room located above to October 2022. Findin 1. Observation on 11, and ending at 11:30 as	ishers shers are selected, installed, ained in accordance with or Portable Fire NFPA 10 is not met as evidenced in and interview, the provider thly checks of fire rdance with NFPA 10. not been performed on four extinguishers (Serenity or, Serenity Place south en, and in the mechanical he laundry room) for	K	355	All residents have the potenti be affected by this deficiency. The fire extinguishers that we inspected in October were inspected on 11-1-22 and sig off on by the Ancillary Manag the facility. An inspection numbering/local system was created for all fire extinguishers and entered on inspection sheet to ensure all extinguishers are checked mediucation was completed with maintenance team on how to the inspection sheet when completing monthly checks. Ancillary Manager or designed audit monthly extinguisher checked for 4 months to ensure all extinguishers are inspected monthly.	ere not per of ation e an l onthly th all uses	11/21/22
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

11/22/2022

Kyle Richards

Senior Director

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION 1 - SERENITY PLACE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435134	B. WING_		-	11/	01/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY - ST	MARTIN VILLAGE		48	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 825 JERICHO WAY APID CITY, SD 57702			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 355	boiler room, Serenity kitchen, and in the me above the laundry roomaintenance check wextinguisher tag for Othe manager of ancillithe observation confinindicated he was una further stated the extibeen inspected were maintenance areas a	Place south boiler room, the echanical room located or) did not have the monthly written on the fire october 2022. Interview with any services at the time of remed that finding. He ware of that issue. He nguishers which had not only the ones found in the	K3	355	Ancillary Manager or designer report to the QAPI committee monthly basis the audits of the monthly fire extinguisher che. The QAPI committee will reviaudit and if necessary make recommendations for improvit will be continued for no less 2 months of monthly monitor that demonstrates sustained compliance then as determine the committee.	e on a ne cks. iew the any ement. s than ing		

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING 11/03/2022 68237 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **4825 JERICHO WAY GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - ST MARTIN VILLAGE** RAPID CITY, SD 57702 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 11/1/22 through 11/3/22. Good Samaritan Society - St. Martin Village was found in compliance. S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 11/1/22 through 11/3/22. Good Samaritan Society - St. Martin Village was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Kyle Richards

STATE FORM

NOV 2 2 2022

Senior Director

11/22/2022

0LKQ11

If continuation sheet 1 of 1

JU H-O!C